CH \$540.00 513771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name to remove the comma after "Alcon" previously recorded on Reel 006636 Frame 0816. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's correct name is "Alcon Inc.".	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novartis AG		04/08/2019	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcon Inc.
Street Address:	Rue Louis-d' Affry 6
City:	1701 Fribourg
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5137710	AQUACOMFORT PLUS	
Registration Number:	4556224		
Registration Number:	3687534	AQUACOMFORT	
Registration Number:	2924933	LIGHTSTREAM	
Registration Number:	3555421	DAILIES AQUACOMFORT PLUS	
Registration Number:	5501047	LIGHTSTREAM TECHNOLOGY DAILIES AQUACOMFO	
Registration Number:	2946628	O2	
Registration Number:	3308130	O2 OPTIX	
Registration Number:	3308131	O2 OPTIX	
Registration Number:	3490248	AIR OPTIX	
Registration Number:	3490249	AIR OPTIX	
Registration Number:	5186616	HYDRAGLYDE	
Registration Number:	4674449	AIR OPTIX COLORS	
Registration Number:	5146779	AIR OPTIX PLUS HYDRAGLYDE	
Serial Number:	87835553	AIR OPTIX PLUS HYDRAGLYDE CONTACT LENSES	
Registration Number:	3429280	CIBA VISION	
Registration Number:	4425860	CIBA VISION	
Registration Number:	2888957	FRESHLOOK	
Registration Number:	2251945	FRESHLOOK COLOR BLENDS	
		TDADEMADI/	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0280

900497979

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2340808	COLORBLENDS	
Registration Number:	4156124	DAILIES TOTAL1	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152686538

Email: achung@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor, Morrison & Foerster

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0146646000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=014664-6 Confirmatory Assignment - Novartis AG to Alcon Inc#page1.tif source=014664-6 Confirmatory Assignment - Novartis AG to Alcon Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0281

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Novartis AG, a corporation (Aktiengesellschaft) incorporated in the Canton of Baselstadt, Switzerland, with offices at Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS");

WHEREAS, Alcon Inc., a corporation (Aktiengesellschaft) incorporated in the Canton of Fribourg, Switzerland, with offices at Rue Louis-d'Affry 6, 1701 Fribourg, Switzerland ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated April 8, 2019, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE and its wholly owned subsidiaries, which operate the contact lens business to which the MARKS pertain, separated from ASSIGNOR pursuant to an Agreement dated April 8, 2019.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including all associated common law rights, and the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized signatory effective as of the 3rd day of May, 2019.

Ву:

Name:

Title:

By:

Name:

Title:

3/2/4

Janis Mendolia Hhoriand Sanat

1

Exhibit A

Mark	Registration No.	Pending Application Serial No.
AQUACOMFORT PLUS	5,137,710	
TEAR DROP DESIGN	4,556,224	
AQUACOMFORT	3,687,534	
LIGHTSTREAM	2,924,933	
DAILIES AQUACOMFORT PLUS	3,555,421	
DAILIES AQUACOMFORT PLUS Trade Dress	5,501,047	:
O2	2,946,628	
O2 OPTIX	3,308,130	
Stylized O2 OPTIX	3,308,131	
AIR OPTIX	3,490,248	
Stylized AIR OPTIX	3,490,249	
HYDRAGLYDE	5,186,616	
AIR OPTIX COLORS	4,674,449	
AIR OPTIX PLUS HYDRAGLYDE	5,146,779	
AIR OPTIX PLUS HYDRAGLYDE Trade Dress		87/835,553
CIBA VISION	3,429,280	
Stylized CIBA VISION	4,425,860	:
FRESHLOOK	2,888,957	
FRESHLOOK COLORBLENDS	2,251,945	
COLORBLENDS	2,340,808	
DAILIES TOTAL1	4,156,124	

2

sf-4014965

TRADEMARK REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0283